

Notice of Interim Review of Polling Districts, Polling Places and Polling Stations

- Notice is hereby given that Telford & Wrekin Council is conducting an interim review of the polling districts, polling places and polling stations that fall within the Borough of Telford & Wrekin.
- 2. Electors within the Borough of Telford & Wrekin may make a representation.
- 3. The Council would welcome the views of all residents, particularly disabled residents, or any person or body with expertise in access for persons with any type of disability, on the proposals, and Returning Officer's representation, or any other related matters.
- 4. Persons or bodies making representations should, if possible, give alternative places that may be used as polling places.

The postal address, email address and website address at which relevant information and documents can be inspected and representations made are as follows:

Postal address: Electoral Services, Telford & Wrekin Council, Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, TF3 4NT.

Email address: reviews@telford.gov.uk

Website address: https://www.telford.gov.uk/site/

Timetable for the review:

Date	Detail
31 October	Commencement of the review.
31 October	Publication of notice of the review. Start of public consultation period.
25 November	Public consultation period closes.
28 November	Final Proposals considered following public consultation at Boundary Review Committee of Telford & Wrekin Council.



Dated 31 October 2022 David Sidaway